
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $84,145 TO 

CONTRACT NO. 2014-0030 WITH CH ENGINEERING, PLLC FOR THE FOREST OAKS 

LOOP FEED WATER LINE EXTENSION PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, the City authorized professional services contract 2014-0030 with CH Engineering, 

PLLC. in the amount of $103,114.98 to provide engineering design services for the Forest Oaks 

Loop Feed Extension project; 

 

WHEREAS, the Forest Oaks Loop Feed will support the water needs within the Forest Oaks 

Area of Southeast Greensboro and is needed to address fire protection and on-going water 

quality issues;   

 

WHEREAS, the original Scope of Services for the agreement included the design, surveying, 

SCADA integration and construction administration as related to the construction of the 

proposed waterline extension; 

 

WHEREAS, as a result of numerous utility conflicts on the south side of Millpoint Rd., the water 

line alignment, originally proposed within the south side of the right of way, was moved to the 

north side of Millpoint Rd. and outside the right of way;   

 

WHEREAS, additional design scope, surveying, and easement mapping are needed to cover the 

cost of the water line relocation due to the fiber optic and gas conflicts;  

 

WHEREAS magnetic flow meters need to be installed as part of the project to accurately 

measure and monitor flow is being distributed to each pressure zone;  

 

WHEREAS, the M/WBE Office reviewed the proposed scope of service and provided a memo 

confirming the M/WBE utilization for the project. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City is authorized to enter into a contract change order for contract 2014-0030 with CH 

Engineering, PLLC for the Forest Oaks Loop Feed Water Line Extension in the amount of 

$84,145 subject to the terms outlined above.  The Mayor and/or City Manager and the City Clerk 

are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper contract to carry 

the proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount of $84,145 from Account No. 503-

7026-01.5410 (Professional Services). 


